PRODUCT
CATALOG
& DESIGN
GUIDE
 DIODE
    Transient Voltage Suppression
   Diode Devices
Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes

Revised: 09/13/13
Axial Leaded – 600W  >  P6KE series
Part Numbering System
Packaging
Part Number Component Package Quantity Packaging Option Packaging Specification
P6KExxxXX DO-204AC 4000 Tape & Reel EIA STD RS-296E
P6KExxxXX-B DO-204AC 1000 BULK Littelfuse Concord Packing Spec. DM-0016
OPTION CODE:
    BLANK Reel Tape
    -B Bulk Packaging
SERIES CODE
P6KE xxxXXX
TYPE CODE:
     A    Uni-Directional (5% VBR Voltage Tolerance)
    CA  Bi-Directional (5% VBR Voltage Tolerance)
VBR VOLTAGE CODE
(Refer to the Electrical Characteristics table)
Part Marking System
F
P6KEXXX
YYWW
Trace Code Marking
  YY:Year Code
  WW: Week Code
Product Type
Littelfuse Logo
Cathode Band
(for uni-directional
products only)
Tape and Reel Specification
2.062+/- 0.0592.56
0.20+/-0.020
2.75
0.048
(330.2)
Recess Depth Max. 0.75 (19.05)
Off Center
either side
0.039(1.0)
Dimensions are in
inches/mm
0.25
(65.00)
(5.08+/- 0.508)
(52.37+/- 1.5)
(6.35)(1.22)
(69.85)
13.0
(76.2)
3.0
0.68
(17.27)
Direction of Feed
littelfuse.com
EC111Nv0813